
The Challenge Cup Men - East
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2024/2025 Season

men

Cup Groups

Daventry Vikings
Mega Care Pythons 1

Mega Care Pythons 2

group one

group one

group two

Bedford Thunder
Northampton Falcons 1

Northampton Falcons 2
Northampton Titans Foundation

group two

Buckingham Barons
Northampton Mavericks

NHK Basketball 

group three

C101

C104

Semi-Final (R3)
Friday 10 to Thursday 16 January 2025
week commencing

Playing Week 2 

Friday 4 to Thursday 10 October 2024
week commencing

Playing Week 3 
Friday 11 to Thursday 17 October 2024

week commencing
Playing Week 4

Friday 18 to Thursday 24 October 2024
week commencing

Playing Week 5
Buffer week

Fri. 25 to Thur. 31 Oct. 2024
week commencing

Final (R4)
Friday 21 to Thursday 27 February 2025
week commencing

Daventry 
Vikings

Wednesday 9 October

Mega Care
Pythons 1

19:15

Thursday 10 October
19:00

CE01

Wednesday 15 January

19:15

CE02

Wednesday 15 January
20:15

CE03

Winner of 
CE02

to be confirmed
tbc

Winner of
CE01

®

ChallengeCupThe

men

a ybl cup

C103

Mega Care
Pythons 2

Northampton 
Falcons 1

Northampton 
Falcons 2

Monday 21 October

Daventry 
Vikings

19:15

C102
DEFAULTED 

GAME

Mega Care
Pythons 1

Wednesday 16 October

Mega Care
Pythons 2

19:15

Northampton 
Falcons 1

C105
Voided Game

Monday 7 October
19:30

Northampton 
Titans Found.

Bedford
Thunder

C106

Monday 14 October
20:00

Northampton 
Falcons 2

Northampton 
Titans Found.

Northampton 
Falcons 1

C107

Monday 14 October
19:00

Bedford
Thunder

Bedford
Thunder

C108

Monday 21 October
20:00

Northampton 
Falcons 1

Northampton 
Titans Found.

Northampton 
Falcons 2

C109

Monday 21 October
19:00

group three

C110
@Barons

Thursday 31 October
19:00

Buckingham 
Barons

C112

Wednesday 16 October
20:15

Northampton 
Mavericks

C114

Wednesday 23 October
20:15

Northampton 
Mavericks

Buckingham 
Barons

NHK 
Basketball

NHK 
Basketball

Mega Care
Pythons 1

WON

WON WON

WON

Northampton 
Mavericks

WON

WON

WON

Bedford
Thunder

WON

WON

WON WON WON


